

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: C.R.P.Nos.3653 & 3672 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	19.12.2025	<u>SN, J</u> Sri S. Srinivas Rao, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner is present. Sri M. Mehboob Ali, learned counsel on record appearing on behalf of the respondents is present. The interim order granted by this Court earlier on 31.10.2025 shall stand extended till 23.01.2026. List both the matters on 08.01.2026. SN,J <i>ktm</i>	Transferred to i/o folder before corrections, if any.